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Show-cause notice.

By Regd.Po./Speed post
'I 5@ g wwar/ Government of India
N @™ #araa/ Ministry of Mines
THE MARATHA 9red @ 2R/ Indian Bureau of Mines

Fexee &g st/ Hyderabad Regional Office

Phone No. : (040)-29555603/29554603 603, 6™ Floor,

Fax No.(TF) : (040)-27539991 CGO Towers, Kavadiguda,
E-Mail : ro.hyderabad@ibm.gov.in Secunderabad — 500 080.
F.No. :AP/NLG/Lst-5/Hyd Date:15-01-2025.

Mine code: 38APR14007

Shri S. Sreekanth Reddy, Nominated Owner,

Sagar Cements Limited,

Plot No.111, Road No.-10, Jubilee Hills,

Hyderabad, Telangana -500033.

Sub: - Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of
your Sagar Cements Limestone Mine-I, over an extent of 326.58Ha. Situated in Pedaveedu, village,
Mandal- Mattampally, District- Suryapet of Telangana State.

Sir,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were
found violated in your above mine during the inspection on 03/10/2024, by Kalmata M.K, Regional
Mining Geologist, in presence of Shri Subramanya V., Mines Manager & Md.Nayeem,
Geologist.

Rule Nature of Violation observed

45(7) | Following deficiencies were observed in the annual returns submitted for the year

2023-24.

a) As proposed under PMCP, 1.20Ha of land is utilized for development of green belt in
the year 2023-24 and total area covered under green belt so far is 46.10Ha, however
area utilized for green belt is not mentioned under point no 12(vii) of part I.

b) The mine is working and paid royalty in the year 2023-24 and not paid any dead
rent in the year 2023-24, however dead rent is shown by simply multiplying total
lease area and applicable dead rent rate per Ha.

¢) As per the direction given by Head quarter, in case of captive consumption
of the ore, then sale value to be given quantity dispatched multiply by
examine price. However, lessee has shown sale value as zero.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. For Non-submission or incomplete/ wrong/ false information in annual returns by the due
date, an amount of Rs 10, 000/day to be paid, after due date of submission of return as specified
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in the Rule till rectification of violation as per Schedule-II of MCDR -2017 (Amended up to 21st
January 2024).

04. The mining operations and dispatches can be suspended under Rule 45(7) (a)(i), if compliance of
MCD Rules 2017 (Amended up to 3™ November 2021) is not found satisfactory, or prosecution can
be made, or both can be done.

05. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter.

06. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.

Yours faithfully,

ggﬁigmmms‘
DePUtY%at _?roller of Mines & OIC,
In |aen'lg

ST s

Copy forwarded to: -
1) @M FREE®(R), RA™ EF /R, SR
2) The Director, department of Mines and Geology, Government of Telangana.
3) The Asst. Director of Mines and Geology, Suryapet, Government of Telangana.

(Rmakishan Ravula)
Deputy Controller of Mines & OIC,
Indian Bureau of Mines.
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